s
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
5400 Triangle Parkway * Norcross, GA  30092* Tel: 1-800-964-4114 * info.sea@siemens.com
Date:  April 14, 2008
To:  Siemens Distributors
From:  Siemens Residential Product Management
Subject: Redesign of Air-cooled Standby Generators and
“ST” line of Transfer Switches

Price
Part
Number
being
phased out
kW of
Phased
out unit
Old List
Price
Price
Change
Generators
ASG008RBS 8 kW air cooled generator,
steel  $6,006  SG007RBS 7kW $5,879  2.2%
ASG010RBS  10 kW air cooled generator,
steel  $8,445  SG010RBS 10kW $8,365  1.0%
ASG014RBS  14 kW air cooled generator,
steel  $10,110  SG013RBS 13kW $10,021 0.9%
ASG017RBS  17 kW air cooled generator,
steel  $11,070  SG016RBS 16kW $11,026 0.4%
ASG017RBA  17 kW air cooled generator,
aluminum  $12,307  SG016RBA 16kW $12,257 0.4%
ASG020RBA  20 kW air cooled generator,
aluminum  $13,472  SG018RBA 18kW $12,672 6.3%
s
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
5400 Triangle Parkway * Norcross, GA  30092* Tel: 1-800-964-4114 * info.sea@siemens.com
New Siemens